TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Heritage New York IPA, Inc.		12/28/2010	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HealthCare Partners Affiliates Medical Group	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF HealthCare Partners Medical Group, a California partnership; BayShores Medical Group, Inc., a California corporation; Alliance of Private Practice Physicians Medical Group, Inc., a California corporation; et. al.	
Street Address:	19191 S. Vermont Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Torrance	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90502	
Entity Type:	PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77064263	HEALTHCARE PARTNERS, IPA
Serial Number:	77064371	HEALTHCARE PARTNERS MANAGEMENT SERVICES ORGANIZATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)346-1148

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402-346-6000

Email: patrick.stephenson@kutakrock.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick C. Stephenson
Address Line 1: 1640 Farnam Street

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick C. Stephenson

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004476 FRAME: 0513

JP \$65.00 //064263

900183786

Signature:	/Patrick C. Stephenson/
Date:	02/11/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=HCP Assignment (searchable)#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004476 FRAME: 0514

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Heritage New York IPA, Inc., a New York corporation, hereby sells, conveys, transfers and assigns to HealthCare Partners Affiliates Medical Group, a California partnership, all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and applications to register the same:

- 1. United States Trademark Application Serial No. 77/064,263, and the trademark HEALTHCARE PARTNERS, IPA
- 2. United States Trademark Application Serial No. 77/064,371, and the trademark HEALTHCARE PARTNERS MANAGEMENT SERVICES ORGANIZATION

together with all goodwill symbolized by and associated therewith.

RECORDED: 02/11/2011

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of this 28th day of December, 2010.

HERITAGE NEW YORK, IPA, INC.

Name: KATHY ALIX

Title: Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004476 FRAME: 0515